

AGENDA Town Board Meeting Monday, June 28, @ 6:30 W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board, County of Waukesha, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required or permitted at such meeting pursuant to the notice requirements of Wisconsin Statute 19.84 public notices for its regular meeting.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of June 14, 2021- Town Board Meeting

Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• Consider/Act on

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Stone Bank Mobile Home Park License Transfer.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combine 2 existing parcels on Lakeview Drive, as requested by William and Gail Fons, 18725 Follett Dr, Brookfield, WI Tax Keys #MRTT0406-004 & MRTT0406-003 and approve by plan commission on April 7, 2021.
- Consider/Act on the Conditional Use Request by Denis Schuh, to conduct land altering activities to alter the elevations, eliminate rocks and boulders, smooth out yard with existing fill for terracing, landscaping, retaining walls, and gravel driveway to proposed site for an accessory structure on the property at N49W28639 Chardon Drive, Hartland, WI Tax Key # MRTT 0431-010 and approved by Plan Commission on June 2, 2021.
- Consider/Act on the Park Participation Funding Application, as Requested by Tim Steidl, on behalf of Stone Bank Lions Club for Stone Bank Community Park, matching funds for Backstop Fencing and Dugout Fencing and Bench replacement.
- Consider/Act on the Steps from Town Attorney for the Meister Property.

- Consider/Act on Approving Committee for American Rescue Plan (ARP) Funding to make recommendations to the Town Board on Eligible Uses.
- Consider/Act on Prepayment of STFL Board of Commissioners of Public Lands.
- Consider/Act on Appointment of Committee Board Members by Town Chairman.
- Consider/Act on Engineering Services for the Town.

Clerk, Board, Highway, Treasurer and Attorney Reports -

- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town of Merton @ 262-966-2651